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VI Sunway Sitges International Chess Festival - Group A (Id.234911) 
Last update 24.12.2019 16:55:58

SNo Name RtgI RtgN FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pts. Rk. Group
72 IM Haldorsen Benjamin 2455 0 NOR 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 0 0 5 130 Group A

136 FM Risting Eivind Olav 2307 0 NOR 1 1 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 4,5 171 Group A
157 FM Ingebretsen Jens E 2255 0 NOR 0 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 0 4,5 175 Group A
186 Brodtkorb Lars Johan 2191 0 NOR 0 0 1 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 5 161 Group A
199 Machlik Monika 2156 0 NOR 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 4 235 Group A
214 Machlik Endre 2105 0 NOR ½ ½ 0 1 1 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 5,5 110 Group A
276 Nesse David 1861 0 NOR 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 0 1 3,5 261 Group A
114 Stanghelle Anders 1418 0 NOR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 126 Group B
74 Nesse David 1627 0 NOR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 77 Night Bltz 14
87 Nesse Oddvar 1229 0 NOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 Night Bltz 14

Player overview for NOR
Results of the last round for NOR

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
10 63 105 IM Mieles Palau Daniel 2382 5 ½ - ½ 5 Machlik Endre 2105 214
10 66 45 GM Narciso Dublan Marc 2516 4½ 1 - 0 4½ FM Ingebretsen Jens E 2255 157
10 78 133 Samant Aditya S 2309 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Brodtkorb Lars Johan 2191 186
10 110 253 Moreno Oller Victor 1994 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Machlik Monika 2156 199
10 134 303 Nielsen Jon I Horni 1725 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Nesse David 1861 276
10 142 72 IM Haldorsen Benjamin 2455 5 0 not paired
10 147 136 FM Risting Eivind Olav 2307 4½ 0 not paired
10 57 130 Martinez Balastegui Marti 1248 1½ 1 - 0 2 Stanghelle Anders 1418 114
9 51 74 Nesse David 1627 1 0 not paired
9 54 87 Nesse Oddvar 1229 0 0 not paired
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Player details for NOR

Rd. SNo Name RtgI RtgN FED Pts. Res.
IM Haldorsen Benjamin  2455 NOR Rp:2491 Pts. 5

1 227 Kishan Gangolli 2078 0 IND 5 w 1 
2 153 WIM Rakshitta Ravi 2260 0 IND 4,5 s ½ 
3 7 GM Edouard Romain 2653 2616 FRA 6,5 w 1 
4 27 GM Wagner Dennis 2578 0 GER 7 s ½ 
5 22 GM Svane Rasmus 2597 0 GER 8 s ½ 
6 20 GM Salgado Lopez Ivan 2605 2609 ESP 6,5 w 0 
7 147 FM Ansat Aldiyar 2280 0 KAZ 5,5 s ½ 
8 132 FM O`donnell Conor 2312 0 IRL 5 w 1 
9 4 GM Melkumyan Hrant 2668 0 ARM 6,5 s 0 
10 - not paired - -   - - - 0 

FM Risting Eivind Olav  2307 NOR Rp:2277 Pts. 4,5
1 292 Sawant Akshay 1793 0 IND 4,5 w 1 
2 61 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2479 0 RUS 7 s 1 
3 35 GM Li Di 2543 0 CHN 7,5 w 0 
4 55 GM Iniyan P 2497 0 IND 6,5 s ½ 
5 69 GM Kobo Ori 2457 0 ISR 5,5 w ½ 
6 68 IM Janik Igor 2466 0 POL 6 w 0 
7 211 Arjun C Krishnamachari 2113 0 IND 5 s ½ 
8 219 Tanmay Chopra 2100 0 IND 4 s ½ 
9 237 Yaniv Ori 2046 0 ISR 4,5 w ½ 
10 - not paired - -   - - - 0 

FM Ingebretsen Jens E  2255 NOR Rp:2258 Pts. 4,5
1 3 GM Korobov Anton 2668 0 UKR 8,5 w 0 
2 237 Yaniv Ori 2046 0 ISR 4,5 s 1 
3 294 Szczotka Klara 1781 0 POL 3,5 w 1 
4 79 IM Kirk Ezra 2433 2433 ENG 5 s 0 
5 89 FM Nielsen Hogni Egilstoft 2416 0 FAI 6 w ½ 
6 38 GM Kulaots Kaido 2538 0 EST 5 w 0 
7 247 Fjallheim Leif Reinert 2018 0 FAI 3,5 s 1 
8 55 GM Iniyan P 2497 0 IND 6,5 s 0 
9 244 Peter Steven 2025 0 CAN 4,5 w 1 
10 45 GM Narciso Dublan Marc 2516 2512 ESP 5,5 s 0 

 Brodtkorb Lars Johan  2191 NOR Rp:2205 Pts. 5
1 32 GM Shevchenko Kirill 2547 0 UKR 6,5 s 0 
2 264 Ruiz Vinals Matias 1940 1960 ESP 3,5 w 0 
3 276 Nesse David 1861 0 NOR 3,5 s 1 
4 266 Pellicer Roncero Nestor 1932 1950 ESP 2,5 w 1 
5 116 FM Sorensen Hampus 2364 0 SWE 5,5 w 0 
6 250 Pedashenko Anatoly 2008 0 RUS 4,5 s 1 
7 114 FM Esplugas Esteve Vicenc 2366 2323 ESP 4,5 w ½ 
8 110 IM Meister Peter 2373 2347 GER 5,5 s ½ 
9 122 FM Alexiadis Hristos 2346 0 GRE 5 w ½ 
10 133 Samant Aditya S 2309 0 IND 5 s ½ 

 Machlik Monika  2156 NOR Rp:1946 Pts. 4
1 45 GM Narciso Dublan Marc 2516 2512 ESP 5,5 w 0 
2 284 Devnani Kush 1829 0 IND 4 s 1 
3 92 IM Dhulipalla Bala Chandra Prasad 2414 0 IND 6 s 0 
4 274 Nawin J J 1907 0 IND 4,5 w 0 
5 264 Ruiz Vinals Matias 1940 1960 ESP 3,5 s 0 
6 268 Dias Savin 1921 0 ENG 3,5 w 1 
7 260 WFM Savitha Shri B 1968 0 IND 4 s 0 
8 301 Shivika Rohilla 1744 0 IND 4 w ½ 
9 262 Kind Michael 1948 0 USA 2,5 s 1 
10 253 Moreno Oller Victor 1994 1978 ESP 4 s ½ 

 Machlik Endre  2105 NOR Rp:2354 Pts. 5,5
1 59 IM Gines Esteo Pedro Antonio 2483 2468 ESP 6,5 w ½ 
2 79 IM Kirk Ezra 2433 2433 ENG 5 s ½ 
3 108 IM Raja Rithvik R 2381 0 IND 6 w 0 
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4 299 Soto Balastegui Victor 1766 1782 ESP 1,5 s 1 
5 130 FM Davtyan David Arm. 2327 0 ARM 5 w 1 
6 100 IM Trent Lawrence 2396 0 ENG 5,5 s 0 
7 137 IM Garcia Martin Marta 2306 2401 ESP 6 w ½ 
8 95 FM Gschnitzer Adrian 2408 0 GER 5,5 s ½ 
9 141 FM Bru Rullo Llatzer 2296 2276 ESP 4 w 1 
10 105 IM Mieles Palau Daniel 2382 0 ECU 5,5 s ½ 

 Nesse David  1861 NOR Rp:1825 Pts. 3,5
1 119 FM Pablo Mari Alejandro 2356 2358 ESP 5 s 0 
2 191 Sekar B 2176 0 IND 6,5 w 0 
3 186 Brodtkorb Lars Johan 2191 0 NOR 5 w 0 
4 300 Sagar Siya 1754 1408 IND 2,5 s ½ 
5 310 Isaksson Philip 1638 0 SWE 2,5 w 1 
6 228 FM Huguet Sergio 2076 2083 HON 4 s 0 
7 306 Isaksson Max 1713 0 SWE 2,5 w ½ 
8 307 Zheng Harry Z 1705 0 ENG 4,5 s ½ 
9 249 WCM Avila Fraire Ameyalli 2011 0 MEX 3,5 w 0 
10 303 Nielsen Jon I Horni 1725 0 FAI 2,5 s 1 

 Stanghelle Anders  1418 NOR Rp:1303 Pts. 2
1 47 Luco Manubens Daniel 1789 1799 ESP 5,5 s 0 
2 66 Sudharsan Gurukrishnan 1692 0 IND 0 - 1K
3 50 Poumey Philippe 1777 0 FRA 3,5 w 1 
4 32 Mihalache Paul-Stelian 1837 0 ROU 6 w 0 
5 25 Delgadillo Torrico Felipe 1872 1906 ESP 5 s 0 
6 54 Bergame Alain 1750 0 FRA 3 w 0 
7 87 Zheng Jerry Z 1565 0 ENG 4,5 s 0 
8 90 Lobo Pereira Arami 1557 1642 ESP 4 s 0 
9 99 Munoz Prior Marcelo 1494 1518 ESP 3,5 w 0 
10 130 Martinez Balastegui Marti 1248 1247 AND 2,5 s 0 

 Nesse David  1627 NOR Rp:1952 Pts. 1
1 29 Fernandez Diaz Cristian FM 2247 0 ESP 6 w 0 
2 49 Manukonda Arun 1944 0 IND 5 s 1 
3 42 Kochavi Ori 2039 0 ISR 4,5 w 0 
4 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
5 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
6 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired - -   - - - 0 

 Nesse Oddvar  1229 NOR Rp:1097 Pts. 0
1 42 Kochavi Ori 2039 0 ISR 4,5 w 0 
2 65 Arao Gerson 1783 0 ANG 3 s 0 
3 55 Tanmay Jain CM 1869 0 IND 4 w 0 
4 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
5 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
6 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired - -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired - -   - - - 0 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr478652.aspx?lan=1
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